# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Virgil J. Gamroth		11/29/2011	Individual: NEVADA

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Flir Systems, Inc.	
Street Address:	27700 SW Parkway Avenue	
City:	Wilsonville	
State/Country:	OREGON	
Postal Code:	97070	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: OREGON	

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3522941	RECON XT

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number**: (202)861-1783 **Phone**: 2028611500

Email: trademarks@bakerlaw.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Mark Tidman

Address Line 1: 1050 Connecticut Avenue, N.W.

Address Line 2: Suite 1100

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20036

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	95766-127
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Mark Tidman
Signature:	/Mark Tidman/

TRADEMARK REEL: 004687 FRAME: 0971

900210722

00 0V\$ HJ

Date:	12/28/2011	
Total Attachments: 2 source=recon xt assgn#page1.tif source=recon xt assgn#page2.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 004687 FRAME: 0972

**EXHIBIT A** 

TRADE MARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT is made as of the date last signed below, by and between Virgil J.

Gamroth, an individual residing at 5301 Longley Lane D-154 Reno, NV 89511 (hereinafter referred

to as the "Assignor") and FLIR Systems, Inc., doing business at 27700 SW Parkway Avenue

Wilsonville, OR 97070, U.S.A. (hereinafter referred to as the "Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of the mark RECON XT and Registration No. 3,522,941

therefor; and

WHEREAS, Assignee is desirous of acquiring the RECON XT mark and Registration No.

3,522,941 therefor from Assignor, and Assignor is desirous of assigning the RECON XT Mark and

Registration No. 3,522,941 therefor to Assignee;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing, incorporated fully herein, and the

mutual promises hereinafter set forth, the parties agree as follows:

Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee, its entire right, title, and interest

in and to the RECON XT Mark, U.S. Registration No. 3,522,941 therefor, and the goodwill of the

business associated therewith.

This assignment shall be binding upon the parties, their successors and/or assignees.

TRADEMARK REEL: 004687 FRAME: 0973 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the said Assignor and Assignee have hereunto set their hand.

VIRGIL J. GAMROTH

By: Variet I de total

Name: Vingil + Gumnar

Title: SEC- (ARAS)

FLIR SYSTEMS, INC

Dy, .....

Name: Christopher J. Lewis

Title: Vice President, Chief Intellectual Property Counsel

103958877